145 CODED DATA FIELD: CONTENT TYPE OF EXPRESSION
UNIMARC Authorities Format Manual (online ed., 1.2.0, 2025) 1/5
145 CODED DATA FIELD: CONTENT TYPE OF
EXPRESSION
Field Definition and Scope
A categorization reflecting the fundamental form of communication in which the content of the
expression is expressed and the human sense through which it is intended to be perceived.
It also reflects the number of spatial dimensions and the presence or absence of movement in which the

Source of the code used in $c. Mandatory if $c is used. Not repeatable.
Notes on Field Contents
$a/0 Content Type Code
1-character position contains a code indicating the fundamental form of the expression. Use the following
codes:
a dataset
b image
c movement
d music
e object
f program
g sounds
h spoken word
i text
z other content forms
$b/0 Specification of Type
1-character position contains a code indicating what qualification of type applies to the form of
expression. Use the following codes:
a notated
b performed
c cartographic
x not applicable
# position not used
$b/1 Specification of Motion
1-character position contains a code indicating what qualification of motion applies to the image. Use the
following codes:
145 CODED DATA FIELD: CONTENT TYPE OF EXPRESSION
UNIMARC Authorities Format Manual (online ed., 1.2.0, 2025) 3/5
a moving
b still
x not applicable Resource is not an image.
# position not used
$b/2 Specification of Dimensionality
1-character position contains a code indicating what qualification of dimensionality applies to the image.
Use the following codes:
2 two-dimensional
3 three-dimensional
x not applicable  Resource is not an image.
# position not used
$b/3-5 Sensory Specification
3-character positions contain codes that indicate what sensory qualification applies to the form of
expression. Codes entered from left to right, any unused positions are filled with blanks. Use the following
codes:
a aural
b gustatory
c olfactory
d tactile
e visual
# position not used
Related Fields
UNIMARC/Bibliographic Format
181 CODED DATA FIELD: CONTENT FORM Field applies to the manifestation level.
Examples
EX 1A
145 0#$ai$baxxe##
145 0#$ctxt$2rdacontent
241 ##$3FRBNF11894146$aBrontë, Emily (1818-1848)$tWuthering Heights
Content type of representative expression for the work of Emily Brontë, recorded according to the
provisions of ISBD and according to RDA vocabulary encoding scheme for the element Content type.
As representative expression attribute (value “0” of indicator 1), this field is present in the record for
the work.
EX 1B
145 0#$ai$baxxe##
145 0#$ctxt$2rdacontent
242 #1$3FRBNF12034945$aBrontë, Emily (1818-1848)$tWuthering Heights$mFrançais
$wDelebecque$nTexte
Content type for the French translation by Frédéric Delebecque of the work of Emily Brontë,
published as a book. The content type is recorded twice, according to the provisions of ISBD and
according to RDA vocabulary encoding scheme for this element.
EX 1C
145 ##$ah$bbxxa##
145 ##$cspw$2rdacontent